
Exxal alcohols 
Neo acids  
Higher olefins
ExxonMobil building blocks for derivatives



EXXAL
ALCOHOLS

Exxal 9S

Exxal 8

Exxal 10

Exxal 9

Exxal 11

Exxal 13

Chemical 
name

Isononanol

Isooctanol

Isodecanol

Isononanol

Isoundecanol

Isotridecanol

CAS-No.

68526-84-1

68526-83-0

68526-85-2

68526-84-1

68551-08-6

68526-86-3

Acid value
mg KOH/g

ASTM 1045*

0.1 
(ASTM D1613*)

0.03

0.03

0.03

0.03

0.03

Boiling range 
°C 

ASTM D1078

201-206

186-194

218-223

204-214

232-239

255-263

Color
Pt-Co

ASTM D5386

5 
(ASTM D1209)

5

5

5

5

5

Carbonyl 
number
mg KOH/g 

ASTM E411

0.1

0.1

0.1

0.1

0.1

0.1

Density
at 20°C

g/cm3

ASTM  D4052

0.834

0.831

0.838

0.835

0.840

0.846

Flash point
°C

ASTM D93

90

78

98

90

108

121

Hydroxyl 
number
mg KOH/g
ISO 1843-5

377

425

350

377

323

281

Pour point
°C

ASTM D5950*

Purity
wt% total alcohol
ROP 105/BRCP 

5287**

> 99.0

Viscosity at 
20°C
mm2/s

ASTM D7042

17

< -40

< -40

< -40

< -40

< -40

< -40

> 99.0

> 99.0

12

21

> 99.0

> 99.0

> 98.5

17

27

48

Neopentanoic

Neodecanoic

2,2,-dimethyl 
propionic acid

Neodecanoic 
acid

75-98-9

26896-20-8

Acid value
mg KOH/g

ATSM D1980

NEO
ACIDS

Chemical 
name CAS-No.

550

325

Boiling range
°C

ATSM D1078

160-162

249-265

Color
Pt-Co

ASTM D5386

White solid 
at RT

10

Density
g/cm3

ASTM D4052

0.905
 at 40°C

0.911 
at 20°C

Flash point
°C

> 60 
(ASTM D92)

> 120 
(ASTM D93)

Water content
wt%

ASTM E1064

< 0.1

< 0.1

Pour point
°C

ASTM D5950

36

< -40

Purity - Acid 
wt%

BRCP 4523**

Viscosity
mm2/s

ASTM D7042

> 99.7 1.7 
at 60°C

> 99.0 42 
at 20°C

BRANCHED ALCOHOLS 

NEO ACIDS 

BRANCHED HIGHER OLEFINS

TYPICAL PROPERTIES

TYPICAL PROPERTIES

TYPICAL PROPERTIES

HIGHER
OLEFINS

Chemical
name CAS-NO.

Boiling range
°C

ASTM D86*

Color
Pt-Co

ASTM D6045

Specific gravity 
at 20°C

ASTM D4052*

Flash point
°C

ASTM D56

Peroxides
ppm

ASTM D2340*

Sulfur content
wt ppm

ASTM D5453

Olefin content
wt%

Trimer Nonene 68526-56-6*** 135 - 146 < 15 0.737-0.747 26 < 10 < 10 > 98.5

Tetramer Dodecene 68526-58-9 177 - 204 < 30 
(LB 2003**) 0.767 - 0.778 55-64 < 10 < 10 > 97

* = modified methods
** = EM test methods

* = modified methods
** = EM test methods

* = modified methods
** = EM test methods

*** = see your local contact for further information
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