

## Exxal alcohols Neo acids Higher olefins

ExxonMobil building blocks for derivatives





## **BRANCHED ALCOHOLS**

TYPICAL PROPERTIES

EXXAL ALCOHOLS	Chemical name	CAS-No.	Acid value mg KOH/g ASTM 1045*	Boiling range °C ASTM D1078	<b>Color</b> Pt-Co ASTM D5386	Carbonyl number mg KOH/g ASTM E411	Density at 20°C g/cm³ ASTM D4052	Flash point °C ASTM D93	Hydroxyl number mg KOH/g ISO 1843-5	Pour point °C ASTM D5950*	Purity wt% total alcohol ROP 105/BRCP 5287**	Viscosity at 20°C mm²/s
Exxal 8	Isooctanol	68526-83-0	0.03	186-194	5	0.1	0.831	78	425	< -40	> 99.0	12
Exxal 9	Isononanol	68526-84-1	0.03	204-214	5	0.1	0.835	90	377	< -40	> 99.0	17
Exxal 9S	Isononanol	68526-84-1	0.1 (ASTM D1613*)	201-206	5 (ASTM D1209)	0.1	0.834	90	377	< -40	> 99.0	17
Exxal 10	Isodecanol	68526-85-2	0.03	218-223	5	0.1	0.838	98	350	< -40	> 99.0	21
Exxal 11	Isoundecanol	68551-08-6	0.03	232-239	5	0.1	0.840	108	323	<-40	> 99.0	27
Exxal 13	Isotridecanol	68526-86-3	0.03	255-263	5	0.1	0.846	121	281	< -40	> 98.5	48

<sup>\* =</sup> modified methods \*\* = EM test methods



## **NEO ACIDS**

TYPICAL PROPERTIES

NEO ACIDS	Chemical name	CAS-No.	Acid value mg KOH/g ATSM D1980	<b>Boiling range</b> °C ATSM D1078	<b>Color</b> Pt-Co ASTM D5386	<b>Density</b> g/cm³ ASTM D4052	Flash point °C	Water content wt% ASTM E1064	<b>Pour point</b> °C ASTM D5950	Purity - Acid wt% BRCP 4523**	Viscosity mm²/s ASTM D7042
Neopentar	2,2,-dimethyl propionic acid	75-98-9	550	160-162	White solid at RT	0.905 at 40°C	> 60 (ASTM D92)	< 0.1	36	> 99.7	1.7 at 60°C
Neodecan	oic Neodecanoic acid	26896-20-8	325	249-265	10	0.911 at 20°C	> 120 (ASTM D93)	< 0.1	< -40	> 99.0	42 at 20°C

<sup>\* =</sup> modified methods \*\* = EM test methods



## **BRANCHED HIGHER OLEFINS**

TYPICAL PROPERTIES

HIGHER OLEFINS	Chemical name	CAS-NO.	<b>Boiling range</b> °C ASTM D86*	<b>Color</b> Pt-Co ASTM D6045	Specific gravity at 20°C ASTM D4052*	Flash point °C ASTM D56	Peroxides ppm ASTM D2340*	Sulfur content wt ppm ASTM D5453	Olefin content wt%
Trimer	Nonene	68526-56-6***	135 - 146	<15	0.737-0.747	26	<10	< 10	> 98.5
Tetramer	Dodecene	68526-58-9	177 - 204	< 30 (LB 2003**)	0.767 - 0.778	55-64	< 10	<10	> 97

<sup>\* =</sup> modified methods \*\* = EM test methods \*\*\* = see your local contact for further information



©2020 ExxonMobil. ExxonMobil, the ExxonMobil logo, the interlocking "X" device and other product or service names used herein are trademarks of ExxonMobil, unless indicated otherwise. This document may not be distributed, displayed, copied or altered without ExxonMobil's prior written authorization. To the extent ExxonMobil authorizes distributing, displaying and/or copying of this document, the user may do so only if the document is unaltered and complete, including all of its headers, footers, disclaimers and other information. You may not copy this document to or reproduce it in whole or in part on a website. ExxonMobil does not guarantee the typical (or other) values. Any data included herein is based upon analysis of representative samples and not the actual product shipped. The information in this document relates only to the named product or materials when not in combination with any other product or materials. We based the information on data believed to be reliable on the date compiled, but we do not represent, warrant, or otherwise guarantee, expressly or impliedly, the merchantability, fitness for a particular purpose, freedom from patent infringement, suitability, accuracy, reliability, or completeness of this information or the products, materials or processes described. The user is solely responsible for all determinations regarding any use of material or product and any process in its territories of interest. We expressly disclaim liability for any loss, damage or injury directly or indirectly suffered or incurred as a result of or related to anyone using or relying on any of the information in this document. This document is not an endorsement of any non-ExxonMobil product or process, and we expressly disclaim any contrary implication. The terms "we," "our," "ExxonMobil Chemical" and "ExxonMobil" are each used for convenience, and may include any one or more of ExxonMobil Chemical Company, Exxon Mobil Corporation, or any affiliate either directly or indirectly stewarded.